



## **For Immediate Release**

## Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus Nominated for Best Children's Museum by USA TODAY

Voting now open for USA Today's 2024 10Best Readers' Choice travel award!

DENVER, Colo. (Jan. 25, 2024) – The Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus has been nominated for USA Today's 2024 10Best Readers' Choice travel award!

**Get Involved:** Voting takes place on the <u>10Best website</u> and ends Monday, February 12. Anyone can vote once a day until the end of the competition. The winner will be announced on February 23.

Why It Matters: The Children's Museum continues to be a leader in the field and setting the bar for innovative and engaging exhibits. This year, we opened our groundbreaking early childhood exhibit, <u>Bloom</u>, a whimsical, nature-inspired space created in collaboration with local artists and craftsmen. In addition, exhibits like <u>Bubbles</u>, <u>The Teaching Kitchen</u> and outdoor adventure course and art installation, <u>Adventure Forest</u>, make the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus a world-class museum the Denver community can be proud to call their own.

**The Quote:** "The mission of the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus is to create extraordinary experiences that champion the wonder and joy of childhood," said Museum President & CEO, Michael Yankovich, "We're excited to continue growing with our community and challenging expectations of what a children's museum can be and do."

**That's A Wrap:** The Children's Museum is honored to once again be nominated for this award, and invites their community to <u>vote</u>, <u>vote</u>, <u>vote</u> to help them secure a spot in this year's top 10 list!

Approved photos for press in this Dropbox.

## About the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus

The mission of the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus is to create extraordinary experiences that champion the wonder and joy of childhood. They believe in kid-powered learning and every day, their expertly designed exhibits and programs open doors for Colorado's curious young minds to express what they know and to discover, create and explore more - on their own terms.

Since 1973, the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus has served the metro-Denver community as a learning institute dedicated to the education and growth of young children and their caregivers. The Museum provides rich play experiences and a dynamic learning environment for children to joyously learn through innovative and interactive hands-on exhibits, engaging daily programming and year-round special events.

The Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus is a 501(c)(3), private non-profit organization, and a Tier II SCFD member.

NOTE: Please use "Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus" in all publications.

## **Media Contact**

Kimber Kuhl
Director of Marketing and Membership
KimberK@cmdenver.org
612-227-3317

###